Dustcontrol ’ Technology for Healthy Business

Reservdelar

Pieces detachees

Varaosat

4 kW

42869

4292
429203

42779

3031
3306

804300

469301
42796

42794
94694-50
48930
42813
40172x1328

7368

Art nr

3031
3306

Bendmning
Skarv 100

EPDM
3307

EPDM
40172 Packning
42768
42779
42781
42793
42794
42789
42796
42801
42802
4281

Inloppsmodul
Lock, lackat
Plastpanel
Faste cyklon
Chassi

Panel

Dysa

Gummikona 108-76

Rensningssystem

Chassi handtag

Chassi motordel

3031

Gummikona,108-100

Spare Parts
Reservedeler
Piezas de repuesto Reservedele

42827
3307
42832
42877
42841\ 42802
n 0 —
]
S T s ige
[\>,2 % _
="/
42836
42789
42833
Art nr Bendamning
42813 Bottenkona
42824 Plat for verktygskorg
42825 Korg
42827 B&j, 900
42828 Utlopp
42831 Utloppsror
42832 Inloppsror
42833 Hjul med broms
42836 Axel L=780
42841 Lyftogla M12
42869 Mikrofilter 5 kW
42877 Vakuumventil anslutning
D20

4292 Finfilter 9,2 kW
429203  Finfilter PTFE
432150  Effektbrytare, 6.3-10A

DC 5900 - 81

4406

Ersatzteile
3anacHble YyacTu

42781

432150

42801

4487

Art nr

4383
43838-G

4406
4487
45003
469301
48930
4942

7368
804300
8082
8437
94694-50

INSTRUCTON
INST!

43838-G

RUCTION

GETRIEBS
ANLETUNG

o
MANUEL
INSTRUCTON

Svenska

Benamning

Ip54

Spannlas
Bruksanvisning i original
DC 5900

Hjul

Turbopump

Plastlock

Modulring

Packning cyklon
Ljudddmpare ansl.100
300/200

Behallare

Skjutspjall

Ventil
Undertrycksmatare
Lasringshalva

Part No 42838-G



Dustcontrol ’ Technology for Healthy Business

Reservdelar
Pieces detachees
Varaosat
Part no Description
3031 Joint 100
3306 Rubber cone 108-76
EPDM
3307 Rubber cone,108-100
EPDM
40172 Gasket
42768 Cleaning system
42779 Inlet module
42781 Top, painted
42789 Chassis
42793 Plastic panel
42794 Bracket cyclone
42796 Chassis handle
42801 Panel
42802 Chassis motor part
4281 Nozzle
Art. Nr. Benennung
3031 Verbinder 100
3306 Konus 108-76 EPDM
3307 Konus,108-100 EPDM
40172 Dichtung
42768 Reinigungssystem
42779 Einlassmodul
42781 Sperren, lackiert
42789 Chassis
42793 Kunststoffplatte
42796 Chassis Griff
42794 Befestigung Zyklon
42801 Panel
42802 Chassis Teil des Motor
4281 Dise
42813 Bodenkonus
Partn° Description
3031 Jonction 100
3306 Cbne en caoutchouc
108-76 EPDM
3307 Cone en caoutchouc,
108-100 EPDM
40172 Garniture d’etancheite
42768 Systeme de nettoyage
42779 Entrée module
42781 Verrouiller, peint
42793 Panneau en plastique
42794 Support cyclone
42789 Chassis piece de moteur
42796 Chassis traiter
42801 Panel
42802 Partie moteur de chassis
4281 Conduit
42810 Cone de fond, sac

2016-06-28

Spare Parts
Reservedeler

Ersatzteile
3anacHble YyacTu

Piezas de repuesto Reservedele

Part no

42813
42824

42825
42827
42828
42831
42832
42833
42836
42841

42869
42877

4292
429203

Art. Nr.
42824

42825
42827
42828
42831
42832
42833
42836
42841

42869
42877
4292
429203
432150

Part n°

42813
42824
42825
42827
42828
42831
42832
42833
42836
42841

42869
42877
4292
429203
432150

Description

Bottom cone

Sheet metal for tools
Basket

Basket

Bend, 900

Outlet

Drainage pipe

Inlet pipe

Wheel D=75

Axle L=780

Lifting loop to
ceil.grinder M12
HEPA filter 5 kW
Vacuum relief valve
D=20

Fine filter 9,2 kW
Fine filter PTFE

Benennung

Blech fur Werkzeugwa
gen

Korb

Bogen 900

Auslass

Abflussrohr
Einlassrohr

Rad D=75

Achse L=780

Hebedse deckenschlei
fer M12

Mikrofilter 5 kW
Vakuumventil D=20
Feinfilter 9,2 kW
Feinfilter PTFE
MotorUlberlast, 6.3-10A

Description

Cone de fond

Téle d’outils Commander
Panier

Plier, 900

Sortie

Tuyaux d’égout

Tuyau d’entrée
Roulette D=75

Essieu L=780

Oeil de levage, rect.de
plaf. M12

Microfiltre 5 kW
Soupape a vide

Filtre fin 9,2 kW

Filtre fin PTFE
Surcharge du moteur
6.3-10A Ip54

DC 5900 - 82

Part no
432150

4383
43838-G

4406
4487
45003
469301
48930

4942
7368
804300
8082
8437
94694-50

Art. Nr.

4383
43838-G

4406
4487
45003
469301
48930
4942

7368
804300
8082
8437
94694-50

Part n°

4383
43838-G

4406
4487
45003
469301
48930
4942
7368
804300

8082
8437

94694-50

English

Description

Motoroverload 6.3-10A
IP54

Fastener

Original instructions

DC 5900

Wheels

Turbopump

Plastic lid

Module ring

Gasket 15*8 Self-Adhesi
ve

Silencer D =100 300/200
Container

Shutter 110 Man

Valve

Pressure drop meter
Locking ring

Deutsch

Benennung

Ip54

Spannhaltung
Originalbetriebsanleitung
DC 5900

Rader

Turbopumpe
Kunststoffdeckel
Modul Ring

Dichtung 15*8
Schalldampfer D = 100
300/200

Behalter

Schiebeventil 110 Man
Klappe
Unterdruckmanometer
Spannring

Francais
Description

Verrou de tension
Notice originale

DC 5900

Roues

Turbopompe

Couvercle en plastique
Module appeler

Joint cyclone
Silencieux 100 300/200
Conteneurs

Registre a coulisse

110 Man

Soupape

Indicateur de pression
neg

La moitié d’émission laser

Part No 42838-G



Dustcontrol ’ Technology for Healthy Business

Reservdelar
Pieces detachees
Varaosat

Art. nr Betegnelse

3031 Splice100

3306 Gummi taper 108-76

EPDM
3307 Gummi taper,108-100
EPDM

40172 Gasket

42768 Rengjaringssystem

42779 Innlgpmodul

42781 Las, malt

42794 Feste syklon

42789 Chassis

42793 Plastpanel

42796 Chassis handtak

42801 Panel

42802 Chassis motordel

4281 Dysa

42813 Bottenkona

Ne no katanory HammeHoBaHue

3031
3306

3307

40172
42768
42779
42781

42789
42793
42794
42796
42801
42802

4281
42813
42824

Osanro

3031
3306

3307

40172
42768
42779
42781
42789
42793
42794
42796
42801
42802
4281

CoeaunHeHune 100
Pe3nHoBbIN KOHYC
108-76 3raMm
Pe3unHoBbI kOHYC 1
08-100 3NAgM
Mpoknagka

Cunctema o4ncTKM
BxogHow moaynb
BepxHsia yacTb,
OKpalleHHas

Laccu
MnacTmaccoBas naHenb
Ckoba umnknoHa

Pyuka waccu

Manensb

LLlaccu anekTpoasurate-
ns

MaTpy6ok

HWXHUIN KOHYC
MnacTnHa ons uHCTpy-
MEHTanbHON KOP3UHbI

Kuvaus

Jatke 100

Kumi kartio 108-76
EPDM

Kumi kartio,108-100
EPDM

Tiiviste
Puhdistusjarjestelma
Imumoduuli

Kansi, maalottu
Alusta
Muovi-paneeli
Kiinnike sykloni
Rungon kahva
Paneeli

Alustan moottori osa
Suutin

Spare Parts
Reservedeler

Ersatzteile
3anacHble YyacTu

Piezas de repuesto Reservedele

Art. nr
42824

42825
42827
42828
42831
42832
42833
42836
42841
42869
42877

4292
429203
432150

Betegnelse

Metallplater for verktay
Basket

Basket

Baye 900

Utlgp

Avlgpsrar

Innlgpsrar

Hjul med brems

Axle L=780

Loftegye M12
Mikrofilter 5 kW
Vakuumventil tilkobling
D20

Finfilter 9,2 kW
Finfilter PTFE
Effektbrytere, 6.3-10A
Ip54

Ne no katanory HaumeHoBaHue

42825
42827
42828
42831
42832
42833
42836
42841

42869
42877

4292
429203

432150

Osanro

42813
42824
42825
42827
42828
42831
42832
42833
42836
42841
42869
42877
4292
429203
432150
4383

Kop3uHa

KoneHo, 90°

BbixogHou naTpybok
[peHaxHbIn naTpybok
BxopgHol naTpy©6ok
Koneco D=75

Ocb L=780

MoabemHas npoyLlimHa
M12

HEPA cdunbtp 5 kBT
BakyyMHbIN npeno-
XpaHUTErNbHbIV knanaH
D=20

PUNbTP TOHKOW OYNCTKN
9,2 kBT

OUNLTP TOHKON OYUCTKK
NT®3

YCTpOWCTBO 3aLnThl OT
neperpyskun anekTpoaBu-
ratens 6,3-10 A IP54

Kuvaus

Pohjakartio

Peltia tyokaluille kori
Kori

Kayra, 900

Ulostulo

Viemariputki
Tuloputki

Pyora D=75

Akseli L=780
Nostosilmukka M12
HEPA-suodatin 5 kW
Alipaineventtiili D=76
Hienosuodatin 9,2 kW
Hienosuodatin PTFE
Katkaisijat, 6.3-10A Ip54
Kiristyssalpa

DC 5900 - 83

Art. nr

4383
43838-G

4406
4487
48930
4942

45003
469301
7368
804300
8082
8437
94694-50

Norsk

Betegnelse

Klemlase

Original bruksanvisning
DC 5900

Hjul

Turbopump

Pakking syklon

Lyd undertrykker
ansl.100 300/200
Plastlue

Modulring

Beholdere
Skyvspjeld

Ventil

Negative manometer
Laserhalvparten

PYCCKUU

Ne no katanory HanmeHoBaHue

4383
43838-G

4406
4487
45003

469301
48930

4942

7368
804300
8082
8437

94694-50

Osanro
43838-G

4406
4487
45003
469301
48930
4942

7368
804300
8082
8437
94694-50

dukcaTop
PykoBoacTBO no akcnny-
atauum DC 5900
Koneca

Typ6oHacoc
MnactmaccoBas KpbliLl-
Ka

Konbuo moayns
Mpoknagka 15*8 camo-
Kneswascs

Mmywwutens D =100
300/200

KoHTenHep

3aaswxka 110 Man
KnanaH

MaHomeTp nageHus
naBneHus

CTOnoOpHOE KOMbLO

Suomi
Kuvaus

Alkuperaiset kayttdohjeet
DC 5900

Pyorat
Turbopumppu
Muovikansi
Moduulirengas
Tiiviste, sykloni
Aéanenvaimentala100
300/200

Sailio

Sulkupetti

Venttiili
Alipainemittari
Lasing puoli

Part No 42838-G



Dustcontrol ’ Technology for Healthy Business

Spare Parts
Reservedeler
Piezas de repuesto

Reservdelar
Pieces detachees
Varaosat

N.° de
referencia Descripcion

3031 Junta 100

3306 Cono de goma 108-76
EPDM

3307 Cono de goma,108-100
EPDM

40172 Junta

42768 Sistema de limpieza

42779 Moédulo de entrada

42781 Parte superior, pintada

42789 Chasis

42793 Panel de plastico

42794 Soporte del ciclén

42796 Manillar del chasis

42801 Panel

42802 Pieza de motor del
chasis

4281 Boquilla

42813 Cono inferior

Art. nr. Benavnelse

3031 Sammenfgjning 100

3306 Gummikobling 108-76
EPDM

3307 Gummikobling,108-100
EPDM

40172 Pakning

42768 Rensesystem

42779 Indlgbsmodul

42781 Las, forseglet

42793 Plastpanel

42794 Fastger cyklon

42789 Chassis

42796 Chassis handtag

42801 Panel
42802 Chassis motordel
4281 Dyse

42813 Bundkobling

2016-06-28

N.° de

referencia Descripcion

42824

42825
42827
42828
42831
42832
42833
42836
42841

42869
42877

4292
429203
432150

Art. nr.

42824
42825
42827
42828
42831
42832
42833
42836
42841
42869
42877

4292
429203
432150

4383

Lamina de metal para
herramientas Cesta
Cesta

Inclinar, 900

Salida

Tubo de drenaje

Tubo de entrada
Rueda D=75

Eje L=780

Lazo de elevacion hacia
la trituradora del techo
M12

Filtro HEPA 5 kW
Valvula de alivio de
presion D=20

Filtro fino 9,2 kW
Filtro fino PTFE
Sobrecarga del motor
6,3-10A IP54

Benavnelse

Plade til veerktgjskurv
Kurv

Bgjning, 900

Udlgb

Udlgbsrgr

Indlgbsrgr

Hjul med bremse
Aksel L=780
Loftegsken M12
Mikrofilter 5 kW
Vakuumventil tilslutning
D20

Finfilter 9,2 kW

Finfilter PTFE
Effektafbryder, 6.3-10A
Ip54

Spaendelas

DC 5900 - 84

Ersatzteile
3anacHble YyacTtum
Reservedele
Espanol
N.° de

referencia Descripcion

4383 Sujecién

43838-G Instrucciones originales
DC 5900

4406 Ruedas

4487 Turbobomba

45003 Tapa de plastico

469301  Anillo del moédulo

48930 Junta 15*8
Autoadhesiva

4942 Silenciador D =100
300/200

7368 Contenedor

804300 Obturador 110 Man

8082 Vaélvula

8437 Medidor de caida de
presion

94694-50 Anillo de fijacion

Dansk

Art. nr. Benavnelse

43838-G Original brugsanvisning
DC 5900

4406 Hjul

4487 Turbopumpe

45503 Plastlas

469301  Modulring

48930 Pakning cyklon

4942 Lyddeemper ansl.100
300/200

7368 Beholder

804300 Skydespjeeld

8082 Ventil

8437 Undertryksmaler

94694-50 Laseringshalvdel

Part No 42838-G



Dustcontrol ’ Technology for Healthy Business

Reservdelar Spare Parts Ersatzteile

Pieces detachees Reservedeler 3anacHble 4YacTu

Varaosat Piezas de repuesto Reservedele
7.5/9.2 KW

3031

3307

3307

& ) s34, Q 3031
42807~ ¢ ) 42802 L/
N 1
e 42877 ,
1292 W .o,

429203 >

42841 ‘
el |

808300 1

42799

42833

4325
44071
8001
Art nr Bendamning .
3031 Skarv 100 Art nr Benamning
3307 Gummikona,108-100 42824 Plat for verktygskorg
EPDM 42825 Korg
4089 Spannbandshallare 42827 Boj, 900
4115 Klaff bottenkona 42828 Utlopp
419101  Turbopump, 10 hp 600V 42833 Hjul med broms
60 Hz CSA 42834 Inloppsroér 9,2 kW
419306  Turbopump, 10 hp 460V 42835 Fastplat, startapparat
60 HZ UL, CSA 42836 Axel L=780
42223 Tatningslist 42837 Panel 9,2kW
4235602 Turbopump, 7,5 kW 42841 Lyftégla M12
42768 Rensningssystem 42850 Plastpanel 9,2KW
42779 Inloppsmodul 42877 Vakuumventil anslutning
42781 Lock, lackat D20
42789 Chassi 42878 Utloppsror 9,2KW
42794 Faste cyklon 42879 Ljuddampareplat 9,2 kW
42795 Tackplat bakre 4292 Finfilter 9,2 kW
469301  Modulring 429203  Finfilter PTFE
42796 Chassi handtag 4325 Ljuddamparinsats
42799 Chassi sackhallare 4383 Spannlas
42802 Chassi motordel 43838-G Bruksanvisning i original
42807 Mikrofilter 9,2 kW DC 5900
4281 Dysa 4406 Hjul
42810 Bottenkona, pase 44071 Ljuddampare for
42821 Lasfjader vacuumventil 8001

DC 5900 - 85

A l\‘\m

8082

42768
4281

42827

42828

te 8 45003

42878

4942

i

il
4” 40

K

Art nr

44077
44078
44079

45003
4908

4613
48930
491301

4942

8001
8082
805501
808300
808701

42835

42850

805501

808701

491301
419101
419306
4235602
4908

4406

43838-G

\NSTRUKTION
\NSTRUC“ON
BETRIEBS

ANLngNG

o
MANUEL
\NsrRUCTION

Svenska

Benamning

Longopac midi (1x 25 m)
Longopachallare midi
Bottenkona longopac
midi

Plastlock
Turbopump,9,2 kW S
400V 50 Hz/16,9 hp
460V 60 Hz
Spannband 1,5 m
Packning cyklon
Turbopump 9,2 kW P
400V 50 Hz/16,9 hp
460V 60 Hz
Ljudddmpare ansl.100
300/200
Vakuumventil D 76
Ventil
Undertrycksmatare
Skjutspjall
Startapparat 9,2 kW
400 V fasv.

94694-50 Lasringshalva

Part No 42838-G



Dustcontrol ’ Technology for Healthy Business

Reservdelar
Pieces detachees
Varaosat
Part no Description
3031 Joint 100
3307 Rubber cone,108-100
EPDM
4089 Band holder
4115 Plastic flapp bottom cone
419101 Turbopump,10 hp 600 V
60 Hz CSA
419306  Turbopump, 10 hp 460 V
60 HZ UL, CSA
42223 Sealing strip
4235602 Turbopump, 7.5 kW
42768 Cleaning system
42779 Inlet module
42781 Top, painted
42789 Chassis
42794 Bracket cyclone
42795 Cover plate rear
469301  Module ring
42796 Chassis handle
42799 Chassis sack holder
42802 Chassis motor part
42807 HEPA filter 9.2 kW
4281 Nozzle
42810 Bottom cone, bag
42821 Security spring
42824 Sheet metal for tools
Art. Nr. Benennung
3031 Verbinder 100
3307 Konus,108-100
EPDM
4089 Spannbandhalterung
4115 Plastic Klappe Bodenko
nus
419101 Turbopumpe,10 hp 600 V
60 Hz CSA
419306  Turbopumpe, 10 hp
460V 60 HZ UL, CSA
42223 Abdichtung
4235602 Turbopumpe, 7,5 kW
42768 Reinigungssystem
42779 Einlassmodul
42781 Sperren, lackiert
42789 Chassis
42794 Befestigung Zyklon
42795 Abdeckplatte hinten
469301 Modul Ring
42796 Chassis Griff
42799 Chassis Sackhalter
42802 Chassis Teil des Motor
42807 Mikrofilter 9,2 kW
4281 Dise
42810 Bodenkonus, sack
42821 Sperrfeder, deckel

2016-06-28

Spare Parts
Reservedeler

Ersatzteile
3anacHble YyacTu

Piezas de repuesto Reservedele

Part no

42825
42827
42828
42833
42834
42835
42836
42837
42841

42850
42877

42878
42879

4292
429203
4325
4383
43838-G

4406
44071

Art. Nr.
42824

42825
42827
42828
42833
42834
42835
42836
42837
42841

42850
42877

42878
42879

4292
429203
4325
4383
43838-G

4406

Description

Basket

Basket

Bend, 900

Outlet

Wheel D=75

Inlet pipe 9,2 kW
Mounting plate, starter
Axle L=780

Panel 9,2kW

Lifting loop to
ceil.grinder M12
Plastic panel 9,2KW
Vacuum relief valve
D=20

Drainage pipe 9,2 kW
Sheet metal Silencer
9,2 kW

Fine filter 9,2 kW
Fine filter PTFE
Silencer insert
Fastener

Original instructions
DC 5900

Wheels

Silencers for vacuum
valve 8001

Benennung

Blech fur Werkzeugwa
gen

Korb

Bogen 900

Auslass

Rad D=75

Einlassrohr 9,2 kW
Montageplatte, Starter
Achse L=780

Panel 9,2kW

Hebedse deckenschlei
fer M12

Kunststoffplatte 9,2KW
Vakuumventil anslutning
D20

Abflussrohr 9,2KW
Blech Schalldampfer 9,2

Feinfilter9,2 kW
Feinfilter PTFE
Schalldampfereinsatz
Spannhaltung
Originalbetriebsanleitung
DC 5900

Rader

DC 5900 - 86

Part no
44077

44078
44079

45003
4908

4613
491301

4942
48930

8001

8082

805501
808300
808701

94694-50

Art. Nr.
44071

44077

44078
44079

45003
4908

4613
491301

48930
4942

8001
8082
805501
808300
808701

English

Description

Plastic bag longopac
midi 1x25 m
Longopac holder midi
Discharge Cone Longo
pac Midi

Plastic lid

Turbopump, 9,2 kW S
400 V 50 Hz/16,9 hp
460V 60 Hz

Strap 1.5 m
Turbopump 9,2 kW P
400 V 50 Hz/16,9 hp
460V 60 Hz

Silencer D =100 300/200
Gasket 15*8 Self-Adhe-
sive

Vacuum relief valve
D=76 mm

Ventil

Pressure drop meter
Shutter 110 Man
Starter 9.2 kW 400 V
phase charger

Locking ring

Deutsch
Benennung

Schalldampfer fir
Vakuumventil 8001
Sackmagazin Midi
1x25 m
Longopachalter Midi
Bodenkonus Longopac
Midi

Kunststoffdeckel
Turbopumpe, 9,2 kW S
400V 50 Hz/16,9 hp
460V 60 Hz
Spannband 1,5 m
Turbopumpe 9,2 kW P
400 V 50 Hz/16,9 hp
460V 60 Hz

Dichtung 15*8
Schalldampfer D = 100
300/200

Vakuumventil D=76
Valve
Unterdruckmanometer
Schiebeventil 110 Man
Starter 9.2 kW 400 V
phase charger

94694-50 Spannring

Part No 42838-G



Dustcontrol ’ Technology for Healthy Business

Reservdelar
Pieces detachees
Varaosat
Part n° Description
3031 Jonction 100
3307 Cone en caoutchouc,
108-100 EPDM
4089 Porte-sangle
4115 Clapet plastique cone de
fond
419101 Turbopompe, 10 hp
600 V 60 Hz CSA
419306  Turbopompe, 10 hp
460 V 60 HZ UL, CSA
42223 Bande d’étanchéité
4235602 Turbopompe 7,5 kW
42768 Systéme de nettoyage
42779 Entrée module
42781 Verrouiller, peint
42789 Chassis piéce de moteur
42794 Support cyclone
42795 Arriére de la plaque de
couverture
469301  Module appeler
42796 Chassis traiter
42799 Support de sac de
Chassis
42802 Chassis motordel
42807 Microfiltre 9,2 kW
4281 Conduit
Art. nr Betegnelse
3031 Splice 100
3307 Gummi taper, 108-100
EPDM
4089 Remfestet
4115 Klaff bottenkona
419101 Turbopump, 10hp 600 V
60 Hz CSA
419306  Turbopump, 10 hp 460 V
60 HZ UL, CSA
42223 Tetningslist
4235602 Turbopump, 7,5 kW
42768 Rengjaringssystem
42779 Innlgpmodul
42781 Las, malt
42789 Chassis
42794 Feste syklon
42795 Dekkplate bak
469301  Modulring
42796 Chassis handtak
42799 Chassis sekk holder
42802 Chassis motordel
42807 Mikrofilter 9,2 kW
42810 Bottenkona, plastpose
42821 Fjeerklemme
42824 Metallplater for verktay

Spare Parts
Reservedeler

Ersatzteile
3anacHble YyacTu

Piezas de repuesto Reservedele

Part n°

42810
42821
42824
42825
42827
42828
42833
42834
42835

42836
42837
42841

42850
42877

42878
42879
4292
429203
4325

4383
43838-G

Art. nr

42825
42827
42828
42833
42834
42835
42836
42837
42841
42850
42877

42878
42879

4292
429203
4325
4383
43838-G

4406
44071

Description

Cone de fond, sac
Rondelle d’arret

Toéle d’outils Commander
Panier

Plier, 900

Sortie

Roulette D=75

Tuyau d’entrée 9,2 kW
Plaque de montage,
démarrage

Essieu L=780

Panel 9,2kW

Oeil de levage, rect.de
plaf. M12

Panneau en plastiquel
9,2KW

Vakuumventil anslutning
D20

Tuyaux d’égout 9,2 kW
Silencieux plaque 9,2 kW
Filtre fin 9,2 kW

Filtre fin PTFE
Garniture p. pot
silencieux

Verrou de tension
Notice originale

Betegnelse

Basket

Basket

Baye 900

Utlgp

Hjul med brems
Innlgpsrar 9,2 kW
Monteringsplate, starter
Axle L=780

Panel 9,2kW

Loftegye M12
Plastpanel 9,2KW
Vakuumventil tilkobling
D20

Avlgpsrar 9,2 kW
Metallplater Lyd under
trykker 9,2 kW

Finfilter 9,2 kW

Finfilter PTFE
Lyddemper innsats
Klemlase

Original bruksanvisning
DC 5900

Hjul

Lyddempere for vakuum
ventil 8001

DC 5900 - 87

Part n°

4406
44071

44077
44078
44079

45003
4908

4613
491301

4942
48930
8001
8082
805501

808300
808701

94694-50

Art. nr

44077
44078
44079

45003
4908

4613
491301

4942

48930
8001
8082
805501
808300
808701

94694-50

Francais
Description

DC 5900

Roues

Silencieux pour vanne a
vide 8001

Longopac midi (1x 25 m)
Support de Longopac Midi
Cone de Fond Longopac
Midi

Couvercle en plastique
Turbopompe, 9,2 kW S
400 V 50 Hz/16,9 hp
460V 60 Hz

Sangle 1,5 m
Turbopompe 9,2 kW P
400V 50 Hz/16,9 hp
460V 60 Hz

Silencieux 100 300/200
Joint cyclone

Soupape a vide D 76
Soupape

Indicateur de pression
neg

Registre a coulisse

110 Man

Démarreur 9,2 kW, 400 V
Phase accusés

La moitié d’émission laser

Norsk

Betegnelse

Longopac midi (1x 25 m)
Longopac holder midi
Bottenkona longopac
midi

Plastlue

Turbopump, 9,2 kW S
400 V 50 Hz/16,9 hp
460V 60 Hz

Stropp 1,5 m
Turbopump 9,2 kW P
400V 50Hz/16,9 hp
460V 60Hz

Lyd undertrykker
ansl.100 300/200
Pakking syklon
Vakuum ventil D 76
Valve

Negative manometer
Skyvspjeld

Starter 9,2 kW 400 V
fase belastet
Laserhalvparten

Part No 42838-G



Dustcontrol ’ Technology for Healthy Business

Reservdelar
Pieces detachees
Varaosat

Ne no katanory HaumeHoBaHue

3031
3307

4089
4115

419101
419306

42223

CoepanHenue 100
PesnHoBbIl koHyc 108-100
angm

[epxaTenb xomyTa
[MnacTtmaccoBbIli knanaH
HWXXHEro KoHyca
Typ6onacoc, 10 n. c.

600 B 60 'y CSA
Typ6oHacoc, 10 n. c.

460 B 60 'y UL, CSA
YnnoTtHUTenbHasa nonoca

4235602Typb6oHacoc, 7,5 kBT

42768
42779
42781

42789
42794
42795
469301
42796
42799

42802
42807
4281

42810
42821
42824

Osanro

3031
3307

4089
4115
419101

419306

42223
4235602
42768
42779
42781
42789
42794
42795
469301
42796
42799
42802
42807
4281
42810

Cuctema o4ncTkn
BxogHow moaynb
BepxHsas yacTb, okpalleH-
Has

Laccun

Ckoba umnknoHa

3agHasa Kpbiwka

Konbuo mogyns

Pyuka waccu

[epxaTenb mellka Ha
waccu

Laccu anektpoasuratens
HEPA-cunbtp 9,2 kBT
Matpybok

HWXHUIM KOHYC, MeLlok
CTonopHas npyxuHa
MnacTnHa ons UHCTpy-
MeHTasIbHOM KOP3UHbI

Kuvaus

Jatke 100

Kumi kartio,108-100
EPDM

Nauhapidike
Pohjalappa
Turbopumppu,10hp
600V 60 Hz CSA
Turbopumppu, 10 hp
460V 60 HZ UL, CSA
Tiivistelista
Turbopumppu, 7,5 kW
Puhdistusjarjestelma
Imumoduuli

Kansi, maalottu
Alusta

Kiinnike sykloni
Peitelevy takana
Moduulirengas
Rungon kahva

Alusta sakki haltija
Rungon moottoriosa
HEPA-suodatin 9,2 kW
Suutin

Pohjakartio, sakki

2016-06-28

Spare Parts
Reservedeler

Ersatzteile
3anacHble YyacTu

Piezas de repuesto Reservedele

Ne no katranory HaumeHoBaHue

42825
42827
42828
42833
42834
42835

42836
42837
42841
42850
42877
42878

42879
4292

429203

4325
4383

KopsuHa

KoneHo, 90°

BbixogHou natpy6ok
Koneco D=75

BxoaHon natpy6ok 9,2 kBT
OnopHasg nnacTtuHa, ctap-
Tep

Ocb L=780

MNaHenb 9,2 kBT
MogbemHas npoyLumHa
M12

MnacTtmaccoBas naHenb
9,2 kBT

BakyymHbIn npegoxpaHu-
TenbHbIN knanaH D=20
JpeHaxHbIn naTpyboK
9,2 kBT

Tnet mywwutens 9,2 kBt
PUnbTP TOHKOW OYNCTKM
9,2 kBT

DOUNLTP TOHKON OYNCTKK
NT®3

BcrtaBka rmywutens
dukcartop

43838-G PykoBOACTBO MO 3Kcnnya-

4406
44071

Osanro

42821
42824
42825
42827
42828
42833
42834
42835
42836
42837
42841
42850
42877
42878
42879

4292
429203
4325
4383
43838-G

4406
44071

Tauyum DC 5900

Koneca

Mywutenu gns Bakyym-
Horo knanaHa 8001

Kuvaus

Lukkojousi

Peltia tyokaluille kori
Kori

Kayra, 900

Ulostulo

Pyora D=75

Tuloputki 9,2 kW
Asennuslevy, kaynnistin
Akseli L=780

Paneeli 9,2kW
Nostosilmukka M12
Muovi-paneeli 9,2KW
Alipaineventtiili D=76
Viemariputk 9,2 kW
A&nenvaimennin levy
9,2 kW

Hienosuodatin 9,2 kW
Hienosuodatin PTFE
A&nenvaimentajan sisus
Kiristyssalpa
Alkuperaiset kayttdohjeet
DC 5900

Pyorat
Aanenvaimentimet

DC 5900 - 88

PYCCKUU

Ne no katanory HanmeHoBaHue

44077
44078
44079
45003
4908

4613
491301
4942
48930
8001

8082
805501

808300
808701

MnacTmaccoBbIi MELLOK
Longopac midi 1x25 m
[Hepxartenb meluka
Longopac midi
Pasrpy3o4HbIin KOHYC
Longopac midi
MnacTmaccoBas Kpblwwka
Typ6oHacoc, 9,2 kBT S
400 B 50 'u/16,9 n. c.
460 B 60 'y

XomyT 1,5 ™M

Typ6oHacoc 9,2 kBT

400 B 50 u/16,9 n. c.
460 B 60 'y

Mmywwutens D=100
300/200

Mpoknagka 15*8 camo-
Knesiascs

BakyymHbIn npegoxpaHu-
TenbHbIN knanaH D=76 mm
KnanaH

MaHomeTp nageHus naB-
nexus

3apsmxka 110 Man
CrapTtep 9,2 kBT 400 B

C 3apsA4HbIM YCTPONCTBOM
Phase Charger

94694-50 CTonopHoe KonbLo

Osanro

44077
44078
44079

45003
4908

Suomi
Kuvaus

Alipaineventtiilia 8001
Longopac Midii (1x 25 m)
Longopacpidike Midii
Pohjakartio Longopac
Midii

Muovikansi
Turbopumppu, 9,2 kW S

400 V 50 Hz/16,9 hp 460 V 60 Hz

4613
48930
491301

4942

8001
8082
805501
808300
808701

Kiristyshihna 1,5 m
Tiiviste, sykloni
Turbopumppu, 9,2 kW P
400V 50 Hz/16,9 hp
460 V 60Hz
Aanenvaimentala100
300/200
Alipaineventtiili D=76
Venttiili
Alipainemittari
Sulkupetti

Starter 9.2 kW 400 V
vaihe veloitetaan

94694-50 Lasing puoli

Part No 42838-G



Dustcontrol ’ Technology for Healthy Business

Reservdelar
Pieces detachees
Varaosat
N.° de
referencia Descripcion
3031 Junta 100
3307 Cono de goma,108-100
EPDM
4089 Soporte de banda
4115 Cono con fondo plano de
plastico
419101 Turbobomba,10 CV 600
V 60 Hz CSA
419306  Turbobomba, 10 CV 460
V 60 HZ UL, CSA
42223 Cinta de sellado
4235602 Turbobomba, 7,5 kW
42768 Sistema de limpieza
42779 Modulo de entrada
42781 Parte superior, pintada
42789 Chasis
42794 Soporte del ciclén
42795 Placa trasera de cubierta
469301  Anillo del moédulo
42796 Manillar del chasis
42799 Soporte del saco de
chasis
42802 Pieza de motor del
chasis
42807 Filtro HEPA 9,2 kW
4281 Boquilla
42810 Cono inferior, bolsa
42821 Muelle de seguridad
Art. nr. Benzvnelse
3031 Sammenfgjning 100
3307 Gummikobling,108-100
EPDM
4089 Spaendebandsholder
4115 Klap bundkobling
419101 Turbopumpe, 10 hp
600V 60 Hz CSA
419306  Turbopumpe, 10 hp 460
V 60 HZ UL, CSA
42223 Teetningsliste
4235602 Turbopumpe, 7,5 kW
42768 Rensesystem
42779 Indlgbsmodul
42781 Las, forseglet
42789 Chassis
42794 Fastger cyklon
42795 Daekplade bagest
469301  Modulring
42796 Chassis handtag
42799 Chassis seekkeholder
42802 Chassis motordel
42807 Mikrofilter 9,2 kW
4281 Dyse
42810 Bundkobling, pose

Spare Parts
Reservedeler

Ersatzteile
3anacHble Yyactu

Piezas de repuesto Reservedele

N.° de

referencia Descripcion

42824

42825
42827
42828
42833
42834
42835

42836
42837
42841

42850
42877

42878
42879

4292
429203
4325
4383
43838-G

4406
44071

Art. nr.

42821
42824
42825
42827
42828
42833
42834
42835

42836
42837
42841
42850
42877

42878
42879
4292
429203
4325
4383
43838-G

4406

Lamina de metal para
herramientas Cesta
Cesta

Inclinar, 900

Salida

Rueda D=75

Tubo de entrada 9,2 kW
Placa de montaje,
arranque

Eje L=780

Panel 9,2kW

Lazo de elevacion hacia
la trituradora del techo
M12

Panel de plastico 9,2KW
Valvula de alivio de
presion D=20

Tubo de drenaje 9,2 kW
Lamina de metal para
silenciador 9,2 KW
Filtro fino 9,2 kW

Filtro fino PTFE

Inserto de silenciador
Sujecién

Instrucciones originales
DC 5900

Ruedas

Silenciadores de la
valvula de vacio 8001

Benavnelse

Lasefjeder

Plade til veerktgjskurv
Kurv

Bgjning, 90°

Udlgb

Hjul med bremse
Indlgbsrar 9,2 kW
Fastgeringsplade,
startapparat

Aksel L=780

Panel 9,2kW
Loftegsken M12
Plastpanel 9,2KW
Vakuumventil tilslutning
D20

Udlgbsrer 9,2KW
Lyddeemperplade 9,2 kW
Finfilter 9,2 kW

Finfilter PTFE
Lyddeemperindsats
Spaendelas

Original brugsanvisning
DC 5900

Hjul

DC 5900 - 89

N.° de
referencia

44077
44078
44079
45003
4908

4613
491301
4942
48930
8001

8082
805501

808300
808701

94694-50

Art. nr.
44071

44077
44078
44079

45503
4908

4613
48930
491301

4942

8001
8082
805501
808300
808701

94694-50

Esparniol
Descripcion

Bolsa de plastico
longopac midi 1x25 m
Soporte de Longopac
midi

Cono de descarga Longo
pac Midi

Tapa de plastico
Turbobomba, 9,2 kW S
400V 50 Hz/16,9 hp
460V 60 Hz

Correa 1,5m
Turbobomba 9,2 kW P
400V 50 Hz/16,9 hp
460V 60 Hz
Silenciador D =100
300/200

Junta 15*8
Autoadhesiva

Valvula de alivio de
presion D=76 mm
Valvula

Medidor de caida de
presion

Obturador 110 Man
Arranque 9,2 kW 400 V
cargador de fase
Anillo de fijacion

Dansk

Benavnelse

Lyddeemper til
vakuumventil 8001
Longopac midi (1 x 25 m)
Longopacholder midi
Bundkobling longopac
midi

Plastlas

Turbopumpe, 9,2 kW S
400V 50 Hz/16,9 hp
460V 60 Hz
Spaendeband, 1,5 m
Pakning cyklon
Turbopumpe, 9,2 kW S
400V 50 Hz/16,9 hp
460V 60 Hz
Lyddeemper ansl.100
300/200

Vakuumventil D 76
Ventil
Undertryksmaler
Skydespjeeld
Startapparat 9,2 kW
400 V fasv.
Laseringshalvdel[71]

Part No 42838-G



